
  PLANNING DISTRICT  TIER II SUBMISSIONS  DIRECT QUESTIONS TO 

ALLEGANY COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. James Swauger 
Phone:   301-759-5040 
Fax:       301-876-9160 
james.swauger@maryland.gov 

 

 
Allegany County LEPC 
c/o Allegany County Department 
of 
Emergency Management 
11400 PPG Road SE 
Cumberland  MD  21502 

Susan Lee 
Phone:  301-876-9155 
Fax:       301-876-9160 
slee@alleganygov.org 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Kevin Aftung 
Phone:   410-222-0600 
Fax:       410-222-0690 
oem@aacounty.org 
 

 
Anne Arundel County LEPC 
c/o Anne Arundel County Office of  
Emergency Management 
7480 Baltimore-Annapolis 
Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Glen Burnie  MD  21502 

Kris Tracey 
Phone:   410-222-0610 
Fax:       410-222-0690 
emtrac45@aacounty.org 

BALTIMORE CITY  
Chairman: 
Mr. David McMillan (acting director) 
Phone:   410-396-6188 
Fax:       410-532-6125 
david.mcmillan@baltimorecity.gov  

 

 
Baltimore City LEPC 
c/o Baltimore City 
Emergency Operations Center 
1201 East Cold Spring Lane 
Baltimore  MD  21239 

Kevin Cleary 
Phone:  410-396-6188 
Fax:       410-323-1025 
kevin.cleary@baltimorecity.gov 

BALTIMORE COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Captain Michael Miller 
Phone:   410-887-4564 
Fax:       410-832-8515 
mamiller@baltimorecountymd,gov 
 

Baltimore County LEPC 
c/o Baltimore County Fire 
Department 
700 East Joppa Road 
Towson MD  21286 

Theresa Brush 
Phone:  410-887-5996 
Fax:       410-832-8515 
tbrush@baltimorecountymd,gov 

CALVERT COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Alfred Jeffrey 
Phone:   410-535-1600 x2781 
Fax:       410-535-3997 
alfred.jeffery@calvertcountymd.gov 

 

Calvert County LEPC 
c/o Calvert  County Emergency 
Management Division 
175 Main Street, Courthouse  
Prince Frederick  MD  20678 

Alfred Jeffrey 
Phone:   410-535-1600 x2781 
Fax:       410-535-3997 
alfred.jeffery@calvertcountymd.gov 

CAROLINE COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr.  Bryan Ebling 
Phone:   410-479-2622 
bcebling@carolinemd.org 
 

 
Caroline County LEPC 
c/o Caroline County Department of 
Emergency Management 
9391 Double Hills Road 
Denton  MD  21629 

Cindy Towers 
Phone:  410-479-2622 
Fax:      410-479-0668 
ctowers@ carolinemd.org 

CARROLL COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Thomas J. Jeffers 
Phone:   410-386-2756 
Fax:       410-848-3794 
tjeffers@carrollhospitalcenter.org 
 

 
Carroll County LEPC 
c/o Carroll County Office of Public 
Safety 
Emergency Management 
225 North Center Street 
Westminster  MD  21157 
 

Douglas W. Brown 
Phone:  410-386-2296 
Fax:       410-848-3794 
dbrown@ccg.carr.org 
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CECIL  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Richard Brooks 
Phone:  410-392-2014 
Fax:      410-398-0536 
richard.brooks@ccdps.org 
 

 
Cecil County LEPC 
c/o Cecil County Department of 
Emergency Services 
107 Chesapeake Boulevard 
Suite 108 
Elkton  MD  21921 

Sandy Davidson 
Phone:  410-392-2012 
Fax:       410-398-0536 
sandy.davidson@ccdps.org 

CHARLES  COUNTY  
Chairperson: 
Mr. William Stephens 
Phone:  301-609-3401 
Fax:      301-609-3410 
stephenw@charlescounty.org 
 

 
Charles County LEPC 
c/o Charles County  
Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 2150 
10425 Audie Lane 
LaPlata  MD  20646 
  

Michelle Lilly 
Phone:  301-609-3429 
Fax:       301-392-3796 
lillym@charlescounty.org 

DORCHESTER  COUNTY 
Chairperson: 
Mr. Stephen Garvin 
Phone:  410-228-1818 
Fax:      410-228-1216 
sgavin@docogonet.com 
 

 
Dorchester County LEPC 
c/o Dorchester County Emergency 
Management  Agency  
829 Fieldcrest Road 
Cambridge  MD  21613 

Stephen Garvin  
Phone:  410-228-1818 
Fax:      410-228-1216 
sgavin@docogonet.com 

FREDERICK  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Jack Markey 
Phone:  301-600-6790 
Fax:      301-600-6026 
jmarkey@frederickcountymd.gov 
 Note: temporary until Chairman is named 

 
Frederick County LEPC 
c/o Frederick County  
Department of Emergency  
Preparedness 
5370 Public Safety Place 
Frederick  MD  21704 

Rhonda Cunningham 
Phone:  301-600-1746 
Fax:       301-600-6026 
EM@frederickcountymd.gov 

GARRETT  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. John Frank 
Phone:  301-334-7619 
Fax:      301-746-6285 
jfrank@garrettcounty.org 
 

 
Garrett County LEPC 
Garrett County Emergency  
Management 
771 Airport Road 
Accident  MD  21520 

John Frank 
Phone:  301-334-7619 
Fax:      301-746-6285 
jfrank@garrettcounty.org 

HARFORD  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Richard Schwanke 
Phone:  410-638-4904 
Fax:      410-879-5091 
flbuchanan@harfordpublicsafety.org 
 

 
Harford County LEPC 
c/o Harford County Division of 
Emergency Operations 
2220 Ady Road 
Forest Hill  MD  21050 

Mr. Forney Buchanan 
Phone:  410-638-4904 
Fax:       410-879-5091 
flbuchanan@harfordpublicsafety.org 

HOWARD  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Ryan Miller 
Phone:  410-313-6030 
Fax:      410-461-0009 
ramiller@howardcountymd.gov 
 

 
Howard County LEPC 
c/o Howard County Fire and 
Rescue Office of Emergency 
Management 
3430 Courthouse Drive 
Ellicott City  MD  21043 

Ms. Amanda Faul 
Phone:  410-313-0717 
Fax:       410-461-0009 
afaul@howardcountymd.gov 
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KENT  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Wayne Darrell 
Phone:  410-778-7458 
Fax:      410-778-4601 
wdarrell@kentgov.org 
 

Kent  County LEPC 
c/o Kent County Office of 
Emergency Services 
104 Vickers Drive, Unit D 
Chestertown  MD  21620 

  
Ethel K. Duhamell 
Phone:  410-810-2276 
Fax:       410-778-4601 
eduhamell@kentgov.org 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Earl Stoddard, Ph.D., M.P.H. 
Phone:  240-777-2469 
Fax:      240-777-2345 
earl.stoddard@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

Montgomery  County LEPC 
c/o Office of Emergency 
Management and Homeland 
Security 
100 Edison Park Drive 
Gaithersburg  MD  20878 
Attn:  Barbara Moore 

Barbara Moore 
Phone:  240-777-2327 
Barbara.moore@montgomerycountymd.g
ov 
                     or 
Michael Goldfarb 
Phone:  240-777-2333 
Michael.goldfarb@montgomerycountym
d.gov 
Fax:      240-777-2345 

OCEAN CITY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Joseph Theobald 
Phone:  410-723-6650 
Fax:      410-723-6962 
jtheobald@oceancitymd.gov 
 

Ocean City LEPC 
c/o Ocean City Emergency 
Services 
Public Safety Building 
6501 Coastal Highway 
Ocean City  MD  21842 

Bob Rhode 
Phone:  410-723-6650 
Fax:      410-723-6962 
brhode@oceancitymd.gov 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 
Chairman: 
Mr. Ronald E. Gill 
Phone:  301-324-4400 
Fax:      301-324-4494 
regill@princegeorgescountymd.gov 
 

Prince George’s County LEPC 
c/o Prince George’s County Office 
of Emergency Management 
7915 Anchor Street 
Landover  MD  20785 

Ronald E. Gill 
Phone:  301-324-4400 
Cell:      240-619-6497 
Fax:      301-324-4494 
regill@princegeorgescountymd.gov 
 
or 
 
Craig Black 
Phone: 240-508-4261 

 
QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY 
Chairman: 
Mr. Scott Haas 
Phone:  410-758-4500 x1116 
Fax:      410-758-2086 
shaas@qac.org 
 

Queen Anne’s County LEPC 
c/o Queen Anne’s County 
Department of Emergency Services 
100 Communication Drive 
Centerville  MD  21617  

Dave Rivett 
Phone:  410-758-4500 x1121 
Fax:      410-758-2086 
drivett@qac.org 

SOMERSET COUNTY 
Chairman: 
Ms. Yvette Sterling Cross 
Phone:  410-651-0707 
Fax:      410-651-3350 
ycross@somersetmd.us 

 

Somerset County LEPC 
c/o Somerset  County Department 
of Emergency Services 
  ATTN: Mr. Robert Price 
11916 Somerset Avenue 
Princess Anne  MD  21853 
rprice@somersetmd.us 

Victoria Lloyd 
Phone:  410-651-3457 
Fax:      410-651-3350 
vlloyd@somersetmd.us 

ST. MARY’S  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Gerald Gardiner 
Phone:  301-475-4200 x2124 
Fax:      301-475-4924 
gerald.gardiner@stmarysmd.com 
 

St. Mary’s  County LEPC 
c/o St. Mary’s County  
Department of Public Safety 
23090 Leonard Hall Drive 
P.O. Box 653 
Leonardtown  MD  20650  

Gerald Gardiner 
Phone:  301-475-4200 x2124 
Fax:      301-475-4924 
gerald.gardiner@stmarysmd.com 
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TALBOT  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Jim Bass, Acting Chairman 
Phone:  410-770-8160 
Fax:      410-770-8145 
jbass@talbgov.org 
 

 

Talbot County LEPC 
c/o Talbot County  
Emergency Services 
605 Port Street 
Easton  MD  21601 

Jim Bass 
Phone:  410-770-8160 
Fax:      410-770-8145 
jbass@talbgov.org 

WASHINGTON  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Charles Summers 
Phone:  240-313-4376 
Fax:      240-313-2901 
csummers@washco-md.net 

 

Washington County LEPC 
c/o Division of Emergency 
Services 
16232 Elliott Parkway 
Williamsport  MD  21795 

Charles Summers 
Phone:  240-313-4376 
Fax:      240-313-2901 
csummers@washco-md.net 

WICOMICO  COUNTY  
Chairman: 
Mr. Lorenzo Cropper 
Phone:  410-548-4820 
Fax:      410-749-9166  
lcropper@wicomicocounty.org 
 

Wicomico County LEPC 
c/o Wicomico County Department 
of 
Emergency Services 
411 Naylor Mill Road, Suite 200 
Salisbury  MD  21801 

Mr. Lorenzo Cropper 
Phone:  410-548-4820 
Fax:      410-749-9166 
lcropper@wicomicocounty.org 

WORCESTER  COUNTY 
Chairman: 
Mr. James Hamilton 
Phone:  410-632-1311 
Fax:      410-632-4686 
jhamilton@co.worcester.md.us 
 

Worcester County LEPC 
c/o Worcester County Emergency 
Services 
1 West Market Street, Room 1002 
Snow Hill  MD  21863  

Fred Webster 
Phone:  410-632-3080 
Fax:      410-632-4686 
fwebster@co.worcester.md.us 
 

 


